u" STAFF APPROVAL 3-M§-2013

UF LETTER Desert Fairways I1 & III Master Sign
Program Amendment

antines

STEP 1 STAFF APPROVAL NOTIFICATION

This letter is notification that your request has been conceptually approved by Current Planning Services staff.

Additional review and permits may be required. Refer to Final Plan Review Submittal Requirements below.

This approval expires two {2) years from date of approval if a permit has not been issued, or if no permit is required,
work for which approval has been granted has not been completed.

PROJECT INFORMATION
LOCATION: 8765 E Bell Rd APPLICANT:  Dave Alvord
PARCEL: 215-50-345 COMPANY:  Royal Sign Company Inc
Q.S.: 36-48 ADDRESS: 2631 N 315t Ave Phoenix, AZ 850091522
CODE VIOLATION #: PHONE: 602-278-6286

Request: Request to amend the Desert Fairways Il & Il Master Sign Program to allow a new mid-size
monument sign on the southwest corner of N. Loop 101 and E. Bell Road for an existing
mixed-use commercial development.

STIPULATIONS

1. The mid-size monument sign Desert Fairways Il and tll shall substantially adhere to the Desert Fairways Master
Sign Program Amendment (3-M5-2013} submitted by Royal Sign Company and approved by Current Planning
Staff on February 21, 2013.

2. Tenants of Desert Fairways |l and Il may utilize their corporate colors, logos and letterstyle on the tenant panels
of the mid-size monument sign.

3. The property owner or designee shall select which tenant wili be allowed a tenant panel on the mid-size
manument sign.

4. No one {1} tenant can accupy more than one (1) tenant panel per side on the mid-size monument sign.

5. The mid-size monument sign shall not encroach into the existing public utility easement {Recordation No. 1998-
808470).

6. Any modifications to the Desert Fairways |l and lll Master Sign Program shall require Development Review
Board or staff approval.

7. All other provisions of the 02/01/2008 Amended Desert Fairways Phase Il and Ill Master Sign Program shall
continue to apply.

Related Cases: MSP Amendments (2003, 2004 & 2008), 3-MS-2002 (Original), 134-ZN-1985#4 (Zoning)
SIGNATURE: é % DATE APPROVED:  February 21,2013
Andrew Chi

Associate Planner

STEP 2
FINAL PLAN REVIEW SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

Submit a copy of this approval letter along with a completed sign permit application to the One Stop Shop for final plan review:
hitp:/fwww.scottsdaleaz.gpov/codes/signs

Rewised 12/72/12



POLICY OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE
ON APPEALS OF DEDICATIONS, EXACTIONS, OR ZONING REGULATIONS

RIGHTS OF PROPERTY OWNER

In addition to other rights granted to you by the U.S. and Arizona Constitution, federal and state law and city ordinances or
regulations, you are hereby notified of your right to appeal the following City actions relating to your property:

1) Any dedication or exaction which is required of you by an administrative agency or official of the city as a condition of
granting approval of your request 10 use, improve or develop your real property. This appeal right does not apply toa
dedication or exaction required as part of a city legislative act {for example a zoning ordinance} where an
administrative agency or official has no discretion to determine the dedication or exaction.

2) The adoption or amendment of a zoning regulation that creates a taking of property in violation of Arizona and federal
court decisions.

APPEAL PROCEDURE

The appeal must be in writing and specify the City action appealed and the date final action was lak.en, and it must be filed with or
mailed 10 the hearing officer designated by the city within 30 days after the final action is taken. Address the appeal as follows:

Hearing Officer, C/O City Clerk

3939 Drinkwater Blvd.
Scontsdale, AZ 85251

No fee will be charged for filing

The City Attorney’s Office will review the appeal for compliance with the above requirements, and will notify you if your
appeal does not comply. )

Eligible appeals will be forwarded to the hearing officer, and a hearing will be scheduled within 30 days of receipt by the
hearing officer of your requesl. ‘T'en days notice will be given to you of the date, time and place of the hearing unless you
indicate that less notice is acceptable to you.

The city will submit a takings impact report to the hearing officer.

In an appeal from a dedication or exaction, the City will bear the burden of proving that the dedication or exaction to be
imposed on your property bears an essential nexus between the requirement and a legitimate governmental interest and that the
proposed dedication or exaction is roughly proportional to the impact of the use, improvement or development you proposed.
In an appeal from the adoption or amendment of a zoning regulation, the City will bear the burden of proving that any
dedication or exaction requirement in the zoning regulation is roughly proportional to the impact of the proposed use,
improvement, or development, and that the zoning regulation does not creaie a taking of property in violation of Arizona and
{ederal court cases.

The hearing officer must render his decision within five working days after the appeal is heard.

The hearing ofTicer can modify or delete a dedication or exaction or, in the case of an appeal from a zoning regulation, transmit
a recommendation to the City Council.

If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the hearing officer, you may file a complaint for a trial de novo with the Superior
Court within 30 days of the hearing officer’s decision.

tf you have questions about this appeal process, you may contact:

City Manager's Office City Auomey’s Office
3939 Drinkwater Blvd. 3939 Drinkwater Blvd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 Scottsdale, AZ 85251
(480) 312-2422 (480) 312-2405

Please be aware that City staff cannot give you legal advice. You may wish, but are not required, to hirc an atlorney to represent you
in an appeal.

SIGNATURE:
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Master Sign Program Approval
Application & Submittal Requirements

Project Number: Case Number: 3" MS-!O (3 Staff Coordinator:
(115 -pa-2012 % s g2 A
F
Please check one of the following: D New Master Sign Program {ﬁ Amendment to Existing Master Sign Program
Project Name: __ HESCRY FAZQwWaYS TL 3 T M’P W)\W{"
Project Address: _ 8F6S © . BEw Ed. Zip Code:_8% 260
Current Zoning District: C-© [ &= Parcel Number(s): Z2i5 -50- 3% Quarter Section;
Request: AHHEMDRENT T8 BULOW TFOR NEw HONUMEHT =SI(N DEST(-M .

Associated Case(s):

Owner: ___descel Ferlwrdd tpvestoes oo Applicant: __ =¥siel Srou €0~  DRNE ANGED
Company: SatE YICTORIA PRPER™ HAHALERENT Company: _Boiwre srcH (o.
Phone: _4806 303 (To Fax: _H@0 30D tared Phone: _{oc2 279 lo28lp Faxi_{ez 2719 0234
E-mail: E-mail: DANE (&, POlALSIOGN -MET
Address; 9740 E . Baxui@RE BB. SrE 2 Address: _ 23] M. RIsT_pNE

$COTTSOALE, P2 B4528Q PHOBMEE | @7 QL2

Submittal Requirements: Please submit three (3) copies of the materials requested below.

[0 cCompleted Application (this form) 5 3 [ site Plan indicating extent and location of signage,
. . ) additions, buildings, and other structures; indicate
[] Application Fee (fees subject to change every July) l dimensions of all freestanding signs.
[J Context Aerial and/or Site Location Map [] Floor Plan(s) of existing building or buildings within a
[0 Narrative describing nature of request commercial center. The floor plan shall be dimensioned
[] Property Owner Approval Letter and clearly delineate each potential tenant space.
[] Homeowners/Property Owners Association [] Elevation Drawings of all buildings with sign locations
Approval Letter (if applicable) ' ndeand,
[] sign Criteria Regulations & Language LI other:
[[] Colorphotographs of the site (including all areas of
change).

Please Note:  After staffr ew\iémay be determined that this request requires approval by the Development Review Board through the
public hearing process. Ary fees p f shall apply toward the fee for this process. If approved at staff level, this approval expires twelve

(12) n)gnths—fram.d{te f approval if a permit is required but has not been issued.
L :

(
6+ 3l-2017

Applicant S{g_ngﬂbf Date

Official Use Only: .

Submittal Date: __| O {3l /{ 2—— City Staff Signature: U‘M

Planning, Neighborhood and Transportation
7447 E. Indian School Road, Suite 105, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 ¢ Phone: 480-312-2500 + Fax: 480-312-7088

APP-MSP-SA Page 1 of 1 Revision Date: 15-Dec-09




City of Scottsdale Cash Transmittal i

# 91439

Received From : Bill Te :

ROYAL SIGN COMPANY INC ROYAL SIGN COMPANY INC

2631 N 31STAVE 2631 N 31ST AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 850091522 PHOENIX, AZ 850091522

602-278-6288 602-278-6286
Reference # 675-PA-2012 Issued Date  10/31/2012
Address 8765 E BELL RD Paid Date 10/31/2012
Subdivision 1st AMENDMENT TO DESERT FAIRWAYS PHASE I AND Ilt, CONDOMI  Payment Type CREDIT CARD
Marketing Name ' Lot Number Cost Center
MCR 709-31 County No Metes/Bounds No
APN 215-50-345 Gross Lot Area 0 Water Zone
Owner Information NAOS Lot Area 0O Water Type

DESERT FAIRWAYS INVESTORS LLC Net Lot Area Sewer Type

8840 E RAINTREE DR STE 200 . ]

Number of Units 1 Meter Size

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260

480-451-9071 Density Qs 3648
Code Deascription Additional Qty Amount Account Number
3142 PRE-APPLICATION /11 MASTER SIGN 1 $100.00 100-21300-44205

AMMENDMEN
T
\ /J
\\_’-"‘\. Fahn— T Taotal Amount $100.00

SIGNED BY DANE AEVORD ON 10/31/2012
{When a credit card is used as payment ! agree to pay the above total amount according to the Card Issuer Agreement.}

TO HAVE WATER METER SET - CALL 480-312-5650 AND REFER TO TRANSMITTAL # 91439



VPM

VICTORIA PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT, LLC

October 22, 2012

Emanouel Frangos
PO Box 536, 24 Madison St
Campbell, OH 44405

Re:  Desert Fairways II & [1I - Monument Signage Proposal

Dear Emanouel,

The Board of Directors is in receipt of the Monument Signage Agreement dated
September 24, 2012 upon review the Board has agreed to the terms outlined in this
agreement, In addition the Board is in receipt of the design and location changes for the
monument signage from Royal Signs dated October 4, 2012. The Board is in agreement
of the new Jocation as well as the design change.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 480-776-
5800.

ijcerely, |
Melissa L. Scott, CMCA, AMS
Association Property Manager
Enc.
CC: Property Management Professionals
Chris Menapace

PO Box 26823
Scotisdale, AZ 85255

627 South 48th Streer, Suite 110 . Tempe, Arizona 85281 . Main (480) 303-6701 . Fax (480) 303-6704 . WWW.Ypmanagement.com
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Manufacture & install one (1) V-shaped (double-faced) menument
display as shown. Internally-illuminated using CW/HO lamps/ ballasts.

‘Customer to provide electric to sign location.

! '\1/2" thick Clear Acrylle (Push=Thru)
w/ 2635-222 Perforated Black vinyl

1" Deep Raised Aluminum

(Remeovable) Tenant Panels

Light Montex Finish &

Painted to match Biege landscape wall
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(per Corporate Colors of Tenant)
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address numbers (2 sets)
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3-MS-2013
ELEVATION

APPROVED

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE

STIPULATION SET
RETAIN FOR RECORDS

4. 02/21/13

Client:

Desert Fairways

Lecation:
Bell Rd & Loop 101
Scottsdale, AZ

2631 N. 31st Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85009
602-278-6286
fax: 602-278-0234
E-mail (Art Dept):
royalsign@royalsign.net

BT —
1-3680 13-0331
12-2852
12-2895
12-3195
13-00C1
13-0012

Sheet Title

Exterior

Scale;

PPROVED BY

see drawing

Drawing Number
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©" Std. Steel Pipes

-5
©&" Dia. Std Steel Pipe
Supports (3 each)
T7-0"
| e Concrete Foctings (3 each)

Client:
Desert Falrways

Location:
Bell Rd & Lecp 101
Scottsdale, AZ

2631 N. 31st Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85009
602-278-6286
fax: 602-278-0234
E-mail (Art Dept):
royalsign@royalsign.net

T —
n-3680 13-0332
12-2852
12-2825
12-3126

12-0002
13-0020

Sales Representative:

Dane Alverd

dene@royalsign.net

Drawing or Revisicn Date:

2/8N3
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Asprc\.:l Signatures

Sheet Title

Exterior

Scale:
see drawing

Drawing Number
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EAST BELL

——

ROAD

SET BACKS TO SIGN LOCATION

NORTH FACE OF SIGN TO PROPERTY LINE = 10-0"

NORTH FACE OF SIGN TO LEADING EDGE OF CURB = 22'-0"
EAST FACE OF SIGN TO PROPERTY LINE = 38-0"

EAST FACE OF SIGN TO LEADING EDGE OF CURB = 62'-6"

3-MS-2013
SITE PLAN
APPROVED

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE

STIPULATION SET
RETAIN FOR RECORDS

' 02/21/13

APPROVED BY DATE

:
o
e,
"
3

Client:

Desert Fairways

Locatien:
Bell Rd & Loop 101
Seettsdale, AZ

2631 N. 31st Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85009
602-278-6286
fax: 602-278-0234
E-mail (Art Dept):
royalsign@royalsign.net

13682 13-0333
12-2853

12-2826

12-3197

13-0003

13-0021

oY)
‘SIGH COMPANY must b advised in
‘ i sit ol iavicclon,

Exterior
Scale:

"= 50
Drawing Number
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DESERT FAIRWAYS PHASE 2 AND 3

S C OTTSDALE A RI1 Z ON A

MASTER SIGNAGE CRITERIA PLAN

prepared by: IDEA, inc *
prepared for: SHEA COMMERCIAL

june 16, 2003

revised august 18,2003 letter color addition September 24, 2004

revised January 26, 2004

revised May 19, 2004
letter color addition July 15, 2004

Planning Review by:
Andrew Chi (4B0) 3127828
email: achi@scollsdaleaz.gov
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DESERT FAIRWAYS 3

MASTER SIGNAGE CRITERIA PLAN

¢z _Zom'ﬂa«

i slgnage element legend -
A one story office bullding

B two story office hullding

C retall / restaurant bullding

D entry monument

D1 comer entry monunient

E Interior bullding directory

F office condominium buildings
{typical of 4)

4



- sign criteria

Thess sign crileria hava besn developed io ensure design compatblity and consislancy among 8'6gns within the
Desadt Fziiways Project located 4l the souliwesl eofner of (he 101 2nd Bal Read in the Gily of Scolisdale, Adzona,
Conformanco with hese crilerfa will be striclly snforced by tha projact developer, Shea Commotcisl and Il'e
succossorg. Any sign (hal Is lnsteied &nd Is nol In comformanco with thosa cilaria of nol epproved by the doveloper
o s sucoacoare, touel be ramavod of brought infe conformance by the | K Lo the satisfaction of o
developer of if's SUCCASSONS.

" Tno developer of 116 successors hel approve of &1 lenantiwter signs, In wriling, priof ke insiaaon. Approval shal
bo for appearenca and focaion on the iwkding only, The dovatoper Is nol responsibla for review for conformance with
the City of Scallede’a sign aado, Sign poarmils mus! ba cblaned ffom the Clly by (ho linantiowner. Theso critora
have boon developed exclusivoly for an offios 7 ata] project knoun as Desed Fairways and ff igns must ba
complance with these critaria. .

general slgnage requirements

Ary teference hereln Lo the word fonanl, oATer of lsnantoanes Sha be construad to lnciude any caner of fenant of

any singta bulding ar porlion of‘a buikfing under ho terms of offico condominum ownership a5 ostablshed by the
developor. Any referanca to developor as it perlains Lo hase critorls she'l mezn Shaa Commerdlal of It's suocessors.
Gily shal refer to ha Cily of Scollsdale. .

1. TengnVOwnor sha'l submil 2 sels of shop drawings and specifications for a'l igns proposed !obo_ Insta"od on @
bulding including glass-mountad Iatisring. Devaiopar sha'l reviaw tha shop drewings and specifications and retn
ono &at by he lenanlcwner marked "epproved,” ‘approved esnoled,’ of ‘revise and re-gubmil’.

2. “rovise and re-submil” drzrwings will be returned to e tenanUowner il commonts. Thase drraings sha bo
revisod by the lenanlowner and resubmilted to the developor fof approval. .

3. Upon recelpl of daveloper approva, lenantowner shal procoed with (o ety pormit process.

4. No gigns, advertisaments, nolicos of olher latlaring shzll bo axhibilad, Inscrived, palnled or sffixad on any part of a
eign, excepl laliering andfor graphics which have racalved prior wrillen approval of he daveloper.

5. Tonanlowner o i's suthorized replesenlelive shali cotain al permils for th inslalation of e lensnl signs.

6. Tenantowner sha'l have ecla responsibiity for compllanco with a7 applicable slahulos, codes, ondnances or olhor
roguiations for &1 work performed on the premésas by or on behall of the lonantiawner. Subsequent lo Cily approval,
lenantiownet may procood with tha insta'tation of signs.

7. The approvel of the developor of each lenahtiownar plans, spedifications, calculations o work shal not consfitle
an Implication, representabion, or cerBficalion by the developer 1t s24 [tams ace in conformance and compdance
wilh applicable statulos, codos, ordinances or other raguiatons.

8. All gnage Is subject o Gily approval and these criterla.
9, All building mounled signage shal be construclod end Lnstalled al the so's expence of the lenanVowner unless
prioc arrangements to the contrary have been agread upon and staled in wiiling In the purchase of keass larms.

10. Tenantiownar and the lananticwner's conlractor sha'l be responsibla for the reper of any damage causod ba Il
instaTaton or ha romoval of any signage.

11. A gign balle, (asignings, dooves snd cips shil be of hot-gipped geivanized ron, stalnless sleel, 2uminum of
brass. Black fron material of any typa for mounting purposas wil nol be pormitled ’

12. No lebols ehat ba parmilled on the exposad surlace of eigns, exoepl hose raquized by loca! ordinance. Thoss
requ'rad ¢ha't ba 2ppJed In an inconsplouous localion. :

13. Any panetrabions of the budding struclure requirad for sign insta'labion shafl bo noatly sezed In a watorlighl
condhlion. .

14, No exposad hubing, conduil or raceways wi be permillod. All conductors, ransiormers, and other equpment
shol bo concon’ed.

15. ANl elactrical clgng compangnts sha bear the UL labet.

16. All signs sha'l conform Lo both tha Uniform Building Coda and the Nabonal Electrical Coda,

17. Tenanbiowmar shall boar 1 Babifity and responsitilty for Lhe operation of thelr selecled gign contracior,

18 Painled Iattering on buldings or glasawill ot be pormitiod. '

19. Flashing, moving or aud bip 5igns will not permilled.

20. Individual racstanding signs will not ba permilted excapt as doscribed in

those plant for sign typas A, B and C, Manument gigns shall not

conteln individual lonant nanmes.

21, Exposed neon Eghting 1s not parmilted,

2. I-Euh-pedom-am plass-appied vimyl graphics In the project logotype of

Copperplats with a maxmum heighlof 2° in upper and lower cass, 1o display tho nama, addrass, emergency
numbate and hours of oparetion may ba eppliad to the stacetront adjacent b (e ma'n anlry doal nat ko axcaod 2

square [ogl of copy lo accommodale the names of individual professionels within & singular or group practice, The
Iayoul $hafl be submilled and appravad by the developer prior o inslatation.

‘23, wWa-mountod lenantownar namo signage ehall ba Indwidual 24" high madtmum x 2* deap reverss pan channal

lettecs Copperplale typolace, The lenontfownar may exercice the
oplion o eilher non<uminate o ha'o Muminata the lalters. In no evant may signs within 100 feal of & residantal Zons
be flum’natad,

24, Ay changos o previously spproved signage of other window of slorefront leliering or grephics will require the
e lonantioanes submil chop dreaings 0 specifications for ha wilten epprovel of he developas end said changes
shafl ba subjeci ta Cily approval. ’ .

tenant f owner slgnage

1, _.Tha purposs of tha lanantiowner signage ks lo eflectively Manlify and directs clonts, patients and cuslomers 1o @
buidng or part of a buiiding from e skest andfor parking axess hrough the use of Lhe business nama and
address rumbors. :

2. Al lenanVowner signege shal bo a3 deccribad In llem 23 of he general sign roquirements saction hereln, Signs
shal be located in a mannar consistant with the quidelines presanted In qraphic elevations of this documenl for
sign for location and placemont on the building wel according lo he 4 clevations not to exceed one square lool
cof signage por Eneal fool of buiding rontage. .

3. Al sgnage shall correspond wilh the cwned of leasod area of the butikding 2nd ehall be placed on the alavalion
wiltin s2d aroa of loaco or ownerehip. In he rare caso where this can nol be achloved he lenanUowner chal
£ubimil 2 dala"ad deseriphon and shop drewng of any daviabon to thasa exilera to the davelper for approval.

4. Corporelo logos, oorporale colors, cotporala allering styles and the tke sre permittod under thess criteria. In the
overl (hat @ (enant does nol have such corporale crilera, the |ellering shl be of the style and finlsh reforanced
In rumber 23 of the ganaral sign requirements seclion horein and par the Clly of Scoltsdale ordinance,
nole:
all lenan! signage locations must

comespond to the tenan| space location.

&
4



-HOTES for TENANT SIGNAGE CRITERIA

1. 12"x 2" reversa pan channel Nole: an alternato letter
addross numbers In M2 bullding finlsh color shall by Dark 'I?rome .
{optionalty halo lluminated) Copperplate typeface or SherwinWilliams ‘gold gray

2. maximum 24"high x 2" roverse
pan channel tenant namas In M-2 building
finieh (optionalty halo llluminated) Copperplate typeface

note:
all lenant signage locations must
comespond te the tenanl space location.
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HOTE:

per tanant is allowed under C-O zoning.

A TENANT BUILDING SIGNAGE CRITERIA scale of elevallons Is 1116"51™.0" maximum 24 square leot of slgn ares



12" x'2" roverse pan channel
addross numbers in ¥:2 huilding finish
(optlonllly halo illuminated) Copperplate typeface
2. maximum 24"kigh x 2" raverse
pan channe! tenant names in M-2 bullding
finlsh {optionally halo INuminated} Copperplate typoface

Hote: an alternato letter

color ghall be Dark Bronze

or ShorwinWitliams ‘gold gray’

note:

afl tenanl signage kcations mus!
correspond (o the tenant space location,
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B TENANT BUILDING SIGNAGE CRITERIA

scale of elevations Is 1/16"a{"".0"

NGTE:

maximum 24 square feet of sign aroa
pertenant s allowad under C.0 zoning.




NOTES for TENANT SIGNAGE CRITERIA

1. 12" x 2" roverso pan channel tloto: an alternate letter
address numbers in 14-2 bullding faish color shall be Dark Bronze
{optionally halo ifuminated) Copperplate typeface  or ShorwinWiillams ‘gold gray'

2. maximum 24"high x 2" reverse
pan channg! tonant namas [n M-2 bullding
finish [optionally hale Nyminated) Copperpiste typelace

note:
all tenant signage locations must
corraspond o tha tanant space location.
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maximum 24 squara feet of sign area
scale of elevations Is 4/16™a{.0"  per1onant|s allowod under C-O zoning.
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| JrrONT ELEVATION. . .

F  OFFICE CONDOMINIUM BUILDING ELEVATIONS

Note: an alternate letter
color shall bo Dark Bronze
or SherwinWilliams ‘gold gray"

NOTES for TENANT SIGNAGE CRITERIA

12" x 2" roverso pan channel
addross numbers In M-2 bul!iding finish
{optionally halo flluminated) Gopperplate typeface

. maximum 247high x 2" reverse

pan channel tenant names In M-2 bullding
finlsh {optonally hato iMuminated) Copperplato typeface

6

NOTE:
maximum 24 squaro feot of algn area
per tenant Is allowsd under C-O zoning.

all tenant signage locations must
comespond lo the tenani space location.



BELL ROAD

. turbline ! —
91
VAL H :
| . monument sign
T [& stone vencer wall
& ' . refuse anclosure
_m . stoncveneer columns with spheres
.? . ._—-:_- e e ) e —— —— —=
— - - e o —— ot
) 4 parking screen walls
- : {shown for informatlon only}
PLAN VIEW i
scale: 1°=20"

@ ENTRY MONUMENT ELEVATION and DETAIL PLAN
scalo: 1/2*=10" (TWO SIDED SIGN)

KEYNOTES for MONUMENT SIGN

1.
2
3.

Ll

10.

16" wido cmu wall with effs fnish to match

bulldings palnt frazoo 8305D Jericho brown'

16" wide cmu wall with elfs finlsh to match

bulldings paint frazes 8744D ‘sweetwood'

12" x 2" doop rovorse pan channel letters in
Copperplate typeface as shown finlshed to match
Bullding metal color Vislapar ‘Ast’

2° x 4" 16 gaugo steeftubo as shown finlshed to match
bullding melals color Valspar ‘Asli’

24" diamater concrete sphere :

alono venocr wall a8 hack wall to refuse enclosure with elfs
cap all to match bullding elements

relusa enclosuro wall boyond

stone vonoeer pllaster with ells caps to match bullding

12° x %" steel plato numbers plnned off 1 finishod match
bullding metals color Valspar ‘Asti’

landscape Eghtlng to illuminate both stdos of sign, soo
slectrieal drawings.

Note: an alternata lottor
color shall be Dark Bronze

or ShorwinWilllams ‘gold gray'
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*section nlm'raIIon
D1 CORNER MONUMENT PLAN VIEW [E  OFFICE BUILDING INTERIOR DIRECTORY ELEVATION & SECTION
scale: 17=20° scale: 112°=1'-"

KEYHOTES for INTERIOR DIRECTORY

1.. 4" x %" Lhick steel piste address numbers attached to leading edge of channet
fiafsh Lo malch bullding melds cote: Valspar "Astl
2. 4142 %" cear aluminum angle with cul ends as indicated
3. 3" x %" thick etoe! plate lellers stached to leading wdge of sleel tube
fnlsh to match bullding meteds color Valspar "Asti’ .
4, ¥ x4” 16 gauge alum. lube with czpped ends and mitered comera finished wilh Frazee .
thermo pewler medallic with clear sealer
5. 1°xX dea duminum verlicd as attachments 1or enanl slats
6. ¥ x 7" aluminum plate alata with 5" spaca Mnlshed Valspar ‘AsU with 1 %" lall cap s
high-perioimance black vinyl graphics In Capperplate lace {upper and lower case)
Intetior bullding wall

~
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~ Chi, Andrew

From: Melissa Scott [mscott@vpmanagement.com)
Sent:  Thursday, January 03, 2008 2:47 PM

To: Chi, Andrew

Subject: FW: Bagel Nosh Signage

Andrew,

| spoke with you a while back in regards to the building signage at 8763 E Bell Rd. Attached is an email from the current board of
directors outlining how they have agreed to amend the signage criteria for that building only. Please let me know if you need
anything else.

Sincerely,

Melissa L. Scott, CMCA
Victoria Properties Management, LLC

Association Property Manager AE@@ @ \\, ,'/ E_;: @ |
C

627 S. 48th St Suite 110 TV OF SCOTTSDALE

Tempe, AZ 85281
480-776-5800 - Direct / /’/&; a|alog

480-303-6704 - Fax SRS “—DOATE ‘

Planning Review by
Andrew Chi {480) 312-7828
email: achi@scottsdaleaz.gov

480-303-6701 - Office /
480-244-9754 - Cell /’
/
Www.vpmanagement.com !
]
~
From: Robert E. Wilder [mailto:rew@lifescapemed.com]
Sent: Monday, November 19, 2007 1:44 PM _%(z_ W /M 556' 90
To: Melissa Scott (§7f' W
Cc: William Hendry; Jonathan Wainwright = — .

Subject: Re: Bagel Nosh Signage

To clarify, the Board has agreed unanimously to amend th€ Master Signage Criteria Pl ch that "general
signage requirements"” section 23 of the "general signage requirements” now reads:

Wall-mounted tenant/owner name signage shall be individual 24" high maximum x 2” deep reverse pan channel letters
Copperplate typeface to match architectural finish M-2, Valspar “Asti,” Sherwin-Williams “Gold Gray,” or dark bronze
and may include the tenant/owner’s proportionally sized corporate logo of matching color. The tenant/owner may
exercise the option to either non-illuminate or halo illuminate the letters. In no event may signs within 100 feet of a
residential zone be illuminated.

Further, section 4 of "tenant / owner signage" has been amended to read:

Subject to the approval of the developer, wall-mounted tenant/owner name signage on the street frontage elevations of
Building ___ (please add correct designation) may include corporate typefaces and understated corporate colors. In the
event that the developer denies such approval or a tenant/owner does not have such corporate typefaces and colors, the
typeface and color shall be of the style and finish referenced in number 23 of the general sign requirements section
herein and per the City of Scottsdale ordinance.

Presuming that we are in agreement, then, on the west (interior) elevation, Bagel Nosh must use Copperplate typeface to match
architectural finish M-2, Valspar “Asti,” Sherwin-Williams “Gold Gray,” or dark bronze and may include its proportionally sized corporate logo of
matching color. On the east (frontage) elevation, however, Bagel Nosh may use corporate typefaces and understated corporate colors. Thus,
Bagel Nosh may use white (or another understated color) lettering along the frontage road, however, its interior signage must be in
the Copperplate typeface and one of the three approved colors.

I understand that Bagel Nosh may not be happy with the interior signage. However, its owners need to understand that
the rule changes represent the Board's effort to accommodate it and the other retail establishments while maintaining the
uniform, professional appearance of the complex as a whole. Thus, they can do largely what they like on the street
elevation but must conform with the stricter rules on the interior elevation.

2/1/2008
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Robert E. Wilder | Principal

LifeScape Medical Associates, P.C.
8757 East Bell Road

Scottsdale, Arizona 85260
480.860.5500 (Tel.)

480.860.5260 (Fax.)

480.221-3336 (Cell.)
rew@iifescapemed.com
www.lifescapemed.com

Confidentiality Notice: This email and any attached documents may contain information that is confidential, proprietary, and/or
privileged. If you are not an intended recipient, you may not read, distribute, copy, retain, or otherwise use this information and the
sender has not waived any rights through your inadvertent receipt. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the
sender by reply email and permanently delete all copies of this email and any attachments immediately. Thank you.

On Nov 19, 2007, at 12:19 PM, Melissa Scott wrote:

Bob -
I spoke with Bill and it appears everyone is in agreement with the rewording. [n the case of Bagel Nosh, | need to know if the
signage along the freeway can be approved with the white lettering and the interior of the complex remaining in the gray tone.

From: Robert E. Wilder [mailto:rew@lifescapemed.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 13, 2007 10:40 AM

To: Melissa Scott; William Hendry; Jonathan Wainwright
Subject: Re; Bagel Nosh Signage

Below are the relevant provisions from the Desert Fairways Phase 2 and 3 Master Signage Criteria Plan with my
suggested rewording highlighted. I believe that “architectural finish M-2, Valspar ‘Asti’” is a single color. We need to
confirm this and, if so, add the second color in use throughout the development.

Wall-mounted tenant/owner name signage shall be individual 24” high maximum x 2 deep reverse pan channel letters
Copperplate typeface to match architectural finish M-2, Valspar Asti’. The tenant/owner may exercise the option to
either non-illuminate or halo illuminate the letters. In no event may signs within 100 feet of a residential zone be
illuminated. '

Wall-mounted tenant/owner name signage shall be individual 24” high maximum x 2" deep reverse pan channel letters
Copperplate typeface to match architectural finish M-2, Valspar ‘Asti’ or and may
include the tenant/owner’s proportionally sized corporate logo of matching color. The tenant/owner may exercise the
option to either non-illuminate or halo illuminate the letters. In no event may signs within 100 feet of a residential zone
be illuminated.

Corporate logos, corporate colors, corporate lettering styles and the like are permitted under these criteria. In the event
that a tenant does not have such corporate criteria, the lettering shall be of the style and finish referenced in number 23
of the general sign requirements section herein and per the City of Scottsdale ordinance.

Subject to the approval of the developer, wall-mounted tenant/owner name signage on the street frontage elevations of
Building _ may include corporate typefaces and understated corporate colors. In the event that the developer denies
such approval or a tenant/owner does not have such corporate typefaces and colors, the typeface and color shall be of the
style and finish referenced in number 23 of the general sign requirements section herein and per the City of Scottsdale

ordinance.
Robert E. Wilder | Principal

LifeScape Medical Associates, P.C.
8757 East Bell Road

Scotisdale, Arizona 85260
480.860.5500 (Tel.)

480.860.5260 (Fax.)

480.221-3336 (Cell.)
rew@lifescapemed.com
www.lifescapemed .com

2/1/2008
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(Z\ Escrow #9717017069

|

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 0
ATI TITLE AGENCY, INC. MAR ]

MLeniy FURLVELL

%8-08
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO; 08470 09/10/98

LILA MADDEN/RHONDA THCOMAS PauLa
ONE STOP SHOP RECORDS :

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE ]

7447 E. INDIAN SCHCOL RD. STE 100

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
Tax Parcel #215-50-004H
Exempt ARS 42-1614 A-3

For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable
congiderations, I or we, CITY OF SCOTTSDALE, a Municipal corporation

do hereby convey to KARL RANSBERGER, an unmarried man

the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:

A portion of the Northeast quarter of Section 1, Township 3 North, Range 4
East of the Gila and 5alt River Base and Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona,
described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Northeast corner of said Northeast quarter; thence
North 89 degrees 52 minutes 20 seconds West along the North line of said
Northeast quarter a distance of 182.22 feet; thence South 00 degrees 07
minutes 40 seconds West perpendicular to said NWorth line of said Northeast
quarter a distance of 45 feet to the South right of way line of Bell Road
said point also being the Point of Beginning; thence South 06 degrees 00
minutes 04 seconds East a distance of 213,33 feet; thence North 88 degrees
32 minutes 21 seconds West a distance of 28.24 feet; thence North 06
degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds West a distance of 212.67 feet to the
aformentioned South right of way line of Bell Road: thence South B9 degrees
52 minutes 20 seconds East along said right of way line a distance of 28.16
feet to the Point of Beginning.

RESERVING unto the City of Scottsdale, a perpetual easement for purposges

" of constructing, operating and maintaining a fore¢e main pipe and all

related appurtenances, on, over, under and across the above described
property.

Subject to current taxes and assessments, reservations and all

easements, rights of way, covenants, conditions, restrictions, liens
and encumbrances of record.

Continued on next page
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EXHIBIT B"

1. All wmatters set forth in Resolutlon to Establish State -Route for State Route 117, -
the Northwest Outer Loop, recorded in Document No. 85-466219.

2, An easement and rights incident thereto for underground utilities as set
forth in instrument recorded in Document §6-508010. :

3. The effect of Letter of Flaood Insurance Rate Map.Re;ision, recorded in

Document No,., 95-077710.
!

Unofficial Docu;'nent
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